UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU



NOTIFICATION (11/June/Gen./27)

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation of the approval of the competent authority, is pleased to authorize adoption of the Revised Fee Structure for B.A.,LL.B. Five Year Course (as given in Annexure) from the academic session 2011-12 onwards.

W.

No. F.Acd/II/108/11/3515-29 Dated: 28-06-2011

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.A.,LL.B (FIVE YEAR COURSE)

1.	Admission Fee (To be deposited in the University Chest)	Rs. 220/-p.a.
2.	Course Fee	Rs. 20,000/- p.a.
3.	Guest Lecture/Extension Lecture Fee	Rs. 1,500/-p.a.
1.	Printed Study Material	Rs. 500/-p.a.
5.	Library Security (Refundable) (One Time)	Rs. 1,000/-
6.	Field/Extension	Rs. 300/-p.a.
7.	Social Activity Fund	Rs. 70/-p.a.
8.	Student Assistance/Aid Fund	Rs. 50/-p.a.
9.	Reading Room Fee	Rs. 80/-p.a.
10	Identity Card/Batch	Rs. 20/-p.a.
11.	Miscellaneous	Rs. 20/-p.a.
12.	Development Fee (Rs. 330/- to be deposited in the University Chest)	Rs. 2,000/-p.a.
13.	NSS (To be remitted to the NSS Programme Coordinator)	Rs. 60/-p.a.
14.	IQAC Fee (To be remitted to Director, DIQA)	Rs. 110/-p.a.
15.	Cultural/Literary Fee (To be deposited in the Dean Students Welfare)	Rs. 80/-p.a.
16.	Medical Assistance (To be remitted to the Dean Students Welfare)	Rs. 50/-p.a.
17.	Games Fee (Rs. 165/- to be deposited with the Deptt. of Physical	Rs. 220/-p.a.
	Education & Rs. 55/- to be retained by the Department)	*
18.	University Sports Fee (To be deposited in the University Chest)	Rs. 190/-p.a.
19.	Magazine/University News Fee (To be deposited in the University Chest)	Rs. 60/-p.a.
20.	Bulletin Fee	Rs. 60/-p.a.
21.	Stationery Fee (Rs. 40/- deposited in the University Chest)	Rs. 80/-p.a.
22.	University Prospectus Fee (One Time)	Rs. 250/-
23.	Moot Court/Mock Trial Fee	Rs. 200/-p.a.
24.	Placement & Training Fee (One Time)	Rs. 1,000/-
25.	Student Insurance Fee (To be deposited in the University Chest)	Rs. 50/-p.a.
26.	Examination Development Fee (To be remitted to the Controller of	Rs. 130/-p.a.
27	Examinations)	D- 110/
27.	Library Fee (To be deposit in the University Chest)	Rs. 110/-p.a.
28.	Library Development Fund(To be remitted to the Dhanvantri Library)	Rs. 220/-p.a.
29.	Practical Training Fee	Rs. 110/-p.a.
30.	Smart Card Fee (To be deposited in the Dhanvantri Library)	Rs. 60/-p.a.
31.	Digitization and Networking Fund	Rs. 190/-p.a.
32.	Red Cross Fee (To be remitted to Dean Students Welfare)	Rs. 10/-p.a.
33.	Corpus Fund (Corpus Fee & RR Fee Rs.110/- each per student to be	Rs. 640/-p.a
2.4	deposited in the University Chest)	D- (0/
34.	Examination Maintenance Fund (Rs. 25/- maintenance of service fee &	Rs. 60/-p.a.
25	Rs. 35/- as Desk Fee to the Controller of Examinations.	D- 071/
35.	Service Charges (3% of the total fee minus Rs. 640/- as Corpus Fund	Rs. 871/- p.a.
	Total	Rs. 30,571/-

Besides, the candidates seeking admission under *Self Finance Category* shall have to pay Rs. 1.50 Lakh non-refundable in addition to normal fee as mentioned above.

Solvand